FIGURE 2-7

MISSION: MANAGEMENT EXCELLENCE Manage the Department to be highly skilled, accountable, modern, functionally integrated, citizen-centered and result-oriented GOAL: Increase Accountability FY2004 Actual FY2005 Actual FY2006 Actual FY2007 Plan FY2007 Actual Percentage of reporting entities with unqualified 1575 audits Goal Met. Estimated Data. FY2004 Actual FY2005 Actual Percent of bureaus and offices that establish and Baseline maintain effective, risk-based internal control environment as defined by the Federal Managers No Report 100% 100% 1378 Performance Explanation Goal Met. Financial Integrity Act (FMFIA) and revised OMB Circular A-123 ta Source: Bureaus and offices programs risk ratings and assessments scorecard Intermediate Outcome: Improve financial management FY2004 Actual FY2005 Actual FY2006 Actual FY2007 Plan FY2007 Actual No Report 90% 100% 100% (E) Percent of material weaknesses and non-1418 compliance issues that are corrected on schedule Goal Met. Estimated Data. [Reported 65.6% (E) in 2006 PAR] Bureaus and offices monthly and quarterly status reports FY2004 Actual FY2005 Actual FY2006 Actual FY2007 Plan FY2007 Actua Percent of established targets in Financial Performance Metrics met as defined in FAM No. 100% (E) Goal Met. Estimated Data. [Reported 100.0% (E) in 2006 PAR] 2003-015 Bureau and Departmental offices, and Hyperion **GOAL: Advance Modernization / Integration** FY2004 Actual FY2005 Actual FY2006 Actual FY2007 Plan FY2007 Actual 99.5% Totals: 99.8% 99.9% 99.9% 99.9% Percent of time that networks are operational for all 498 Goal Met Network Trouble Tickets and MTR Tickets Time (open vs. closed) FY2004 Actual FY2005 Actual FY2006 Actual No Report Percentage of completed IT projects for which customers report objectives were met Goal Met. OCIO - Agency Compilation. FY2004 Actual FY2005 Actual FY2006 Actual Percent of systems and lines of No Report businesses/functional areas associated with an 1537 No Report. No Data. The OCIO was unable to report on this measure since the MS Project Management approved modernization blueprint that are Reporting mechanism/initiative was not funded during 2007 as originally anticipated. managed consistent with that blueprint. DOI Enterprise Transition Plan and other relevant project/program plans and artifacts FY2004 Actual FY2005 Actual FY2006 Actual FY2007 Plan FY2007 Actual 3% (P) Percent of identified skill gaps across the workforce that are closed. 1062 Goal Exceeded. The goal was exceeded because the measurement year ended in the midst of seasonal hiring, Performance and the number of employees on board can vary significantly during seasonal hiring. [Reported 3% (P) in 2006 PAR] Federal Personnel and Payroll System FY2004 Actual FY2005 Actual FY2006 Actual FY2007 Plan FY2007 Actual Totals: 100% Percent of IT systems that are Certified and Accredited (C&A) and are maintaining C&A status Goal Met. Four of the six systems not C&A'd are in the process of de-activating/retiring. They are not in use but have not yet finished the paperwork approval process for removal from DEAR. The C&A process for the remaining two systems were not completed in time to meet annual end-of-year reporting deadlines. 499 Data Source: Departmental Enterprise Architecture Repository (DEAR) Intermediate Outcome: E-Government and information technology management FY2004 Actual FY2005 Actual FY2006 Actual FY2007 Plan FY2007 Actual Goal Met? 2.44 Totals: 4.06 4.13 3.3 4.43 Score achieved on the OMB Enterprise 1455 Goal Exceeded. For the past three years, DOI's EA Program exceeded the minimum requirements for a "green" Architecture Framework OMB Federal EA Program Management Office

			FY2004 Actual	FY2005 Actual	FY2006 Actual	FY2007 Plan	FY2007 Actual	Goal Met?
		Totals		No Report	20%	100%	80%	Goal Wet?
1456	Stage achieved of the GAO IT Investment Management Framework	Performance Explanation	practices by the	wo Bureaus/Offices and of fiscal year 200 e goal of implementi	7. However, both o	ffices remain on tr	ack at this time to a	chieve the GPRA
			ensure that the 2 on a quarterly ba					
		Data Source	FY2004 Actual	-	FY2006 Actual	FY2007 Plan	FY2007 Actual	Goal Met?
	Score achieved on the NIST Federal IT Security Assessment Framework	Totals		No Report	No Report	3.5	4.5	Goal Wet?
1457		Performance	Goal Exceeded. increased from 4. hardest level to a	This year the matu 0 to 5.0, the highest ttain. However it was many other control	rity level on which a level of maturity for s discovered that ar	all departmental in r security controls. n action to raise th	formation systems w Level 5 was believe e maturity level on o	ed to be the one control could
		Data Source	: Self assessments	performed by the in	ndividual bureaus a	nd offices.		
			FY2004 Actual	FY2005 Actual	FY2006 Actual	FY2007 Plan	FY2007 Actual	Goal Met?
929	Percent of all bureaus and offices developing	Totals		30%	100%	100%	100%	~
828	consistent records management policy	Performance Explanation	Goal Met.					
			OCIO - Agency C	ompilation.				
			FY2004 Actual	FY2005 Actual	FY2006 Actual	FY2007 Plan	FY2007 Actual	Goal Met?
		Totals	: No Report	No Report	No Report	Establish Baseline	Baseline Not Established	
1538	Percentage of electronic records managed through an approved electronic records management system.	Performance Explanation	Booordo Initiativo	seline Not Establish . There is no fundinç et request.				
			: Archives and Red an Exhibit 300, p	fice of the Secretary cords Administration repare for contract a	to define goals and	objectives for an	Electronic Records I	nitiative, finalize
		Data Source	: Bureau OES - Ag	ency Compliation.				
Inter	mediate Outcome: Human capital management							
			FY2004 Actual	FY2005 Actual	FY2006 Actual	FY2007 Plan	FY2007 Actual	Goal Met?
1454	Percent of employees who have resolved competency gaps for specified occupational groups representing Department-wide skill needs.							
1454	competency gaps for specified occupational		Goal Exceeded.	No Report The goal was exce f employees on boa				of seasonal hiring,
1454	competency gaps for specified occupational	Performance Explanation	Goal Exceeded. and the number of	The goal was exce of employees on boa	eded because the r rd can vary significa	neasurement year antly during seaso	r ended in the midst nal hiring.	
1454	competency gaps for specified occupational	Performance Explanation	Goal Exceeded. : and the number of	The goal was exce of employees on boa	eded because the r rd can vary significant	neasurement year antly during seaso the learning mana	r ended in the midst nal hiring. gement system (DC	DI LEARN)
1454	competency gaps for specified occupational	Performance Explanation Data Source	Goal Exceeded. and the number of	The goal was exce of employees on boa al and Payroll Syster FY2005 Actual	eded because the r rd can vary significant rn (FPPS) and from FY2006 Actual	neasurement year antly during seaso the learning mana FY2007 Plan	r ended in the midst nal hiring. gement system (DC FY2007 Actual	
1454	competency gaps for specified occupational	Performance Explanation Data Source Totals	Goal Exceeded. and the number of Federal Personne FY2004 Actual No Report Goal Not Met. For to less severe wor to take program a	The goal was exce of employees on boa el and Payroll Syster FY2005 Actual -3% Reason for greater the rk-related injuries citions to reduce inju	eded because the r rd can vary significa n (FPPS) and from FY2006 Actual -5% nan expected succe d illnesses. With st ries and illnesses.	neasurement year antly during seaso the learning mana FY2007 Plan -1% ss - Bureau safety, orang managemen Additionally, NPS i	rended in the midst nal hiring. Igement system (DC FY2007 Actual 9% v and health program t support, NPS, in pas an active worker	Goal Met? Goal Met? n efforts have lead articular, continues is compensation
	competency gaps for specified occupational groups representing Department-wide skill needs.	Performance Explanation Data Source Totals Performance Explanation Steps to Improve	Goal Exceeded. and the number of Federal Personne FY2004 Actual: No Report Goal Not Met. to less severe we to take program focused	The goal was exce of employees on boa el and Payroll Syster FY2005 Actual -3% Reason for greater the	eded because the r rd can vary significa n (FPPS) and from FY2006 Actual -5% nan expected succe d illnesses. With st ries and illnesses.	neasurement year antly during seaso the learning mana FY2007 Plan -1% ss - Bureau safety, orang managemen Additionally, NPS i	rended in the midst nal hiring. Igement system (DC FY2007 Actual 9% v and health program t support, NPS, in pas an active worker	Goal Met? Goal Met? n efforts have lead articular, continues is compensation
	competency gaps for specified occupational groups representing Department-wide skill needs.	Performance Explanation Data Source Totals Performance Explanation Steps to Improve	Goal Exceeded. and the number of Federal Personne FY2004 Actual: No Report Goal Not Met. to less severe we to take program focused	The goal was exce of employees on boal and Payroll Syster FY2005 Actual -3% Reason for greater the rk-related injuries an actions to reduce injury on returning injured	eded because the r rd can vary significa n (FPPS) and from FY2006 Actual -5% nan expected succe d illnesses. With st ries and illnesses.	neasurement year antly during seaso the learning mana FY2007 Plan -1% ss - Bureau safety, orang managemen Additionally, NPS i	rended in the midst nal hiring. Igement system (DC FY2007 Actual 9% v and health program t support, NPS, in pas an active worker	Goal Met? Goal Met? n efforts have lead articular, continues is compensation
1061	competency gaps for specified occupational groups representing Department-wide skill needs.	Performance Explanation Data Source Totals Performance Explanation Steps to Improve Data Source Totals	Goal Exceeded. and the number of Federal Personne FY2004 Actual No Report Goal Not Met. It to less severe we to take program a program focused U.S. Department FY2004 Actual No Report	The goal was exce of employees on boal and Payroll Syster FY2005 Actual -3% Reason for greater the rik-related injuries an actions to reduce injuried on returning injured of Labor and FPPS.	eded because the r rd can vary significa n (FPPS) and from FY2006 Actual -5% nan expected succe d illnesses. With st rise and illnesses. employees to duty FY2006 Actual No Report	measurement year antly during seaso the learning mana FY2007 Plan -1% ss - Bureau safety rong managemen Additionally, NPS in some capacity, FY2007 Plan -3%	rended in the midst nal hiring. Igement system (DC FY2007 Actual 9% I and health program t support, NPS, in py has an active worke as soon as medicall	Goal Met? n efforts have lead articular, continues rs compensation y feasible. Goal Met?
	competency gaps for specified occupational groups representing Department-wide skill needs. Percent change in Lost Production Days (LPD)	Performance Explanation Data Source Totals Performance Explanation Steps to Improve Data Source Totals Performance Explanation	Goal Exceeded. and the number of Federal Personne FY2004 Actual No Report Goal Not Met. It to take program a program focused U.S. Department FY2004 Actual No Report Goal Not Met. Service we we compare the service we were we	The goal was exce of employees on boa el and Payroll Syster FY2005 Actual -3% Reason for greater the fix-related injuries are citions to reduce injuried on returning injured of Labor and FPPS. FY2005 Actual No Report	eded because the r rd can vary significa m (FPPS) and from FY2006 Actual -5% man expected succe d illnesses. With st ries and illnesses. employees to duty FY2006 Actual No Report nagers are not being effective program;	measurement year antly during seaso the learning mana FY2007 Plan -1% ss - Bureau safety rong managemen in some capacity, FY2007 Plan -3% g held accountable (2) encourage de	rended in the midst nal hiring. Igement system (DC FY2007 Actual 9% If and health program is support, NPS, in prasa an active worker as soon as medicall FY2007 Actual -2% If or ensuring injured partment management man	Goal Met? Goal Met? n efforts have lead articular, continues rs compensation y feasible. Goal Met? d employees are
1061	competency gaps for specified occupational groups representing Department-wide skill needs. Percent change in Lost Production Days (LPD) Percent change in the number of employees on	Performance Explanation Data Source Totals Performance Explanation Steps to Improve Data Source Totals Performance Explanation Steps to Improve	Goal Exceeded. and the number of Federal Personne FY2004 Actual No Report Goal Not Met. It to less severe we to take program program focused U.S. Department FY2004 Actual No Report Goal Not Met. Streturned to work. (1) Identify resou duty positions for OWCP program.	The goal was exce of employees on boa al and Payroll Syster FY2005 Actual -3% Reason for greater the rich-related injuries actions to reduce injured on returning injured of Labor and FPPS. FY2005 Actual NO Report Supervisors and mar	eded because the r rd can vary significa n (FPPS) and from FY2006 Actual -5% nan expected succe d illnesses. With st ries and illnesses. employees to duty FY2006 Actual No Report nagers are not being n effective program; ployees to work; (3)	measurement year antly during seaso the learning mana FY2007 Plan -1% ss - Bureau safety rong managemen Additionally, NPS in some capacity, FY2007 Plan -3% g held accountable (2) encourage de d develop increase	rended in the midst nal hiring. Igement system (DC FY2007 Actual 9% If and health program is support, NPS, in prasa an active worker as soon as medicall FY2007 Actual -2% If or ensuring injured partment management man	Goal Met? Goal Met? n efforts have lead articular, continues rs compensation y feasible. Goal Met? d employees are
1061	competency gaps for specified occupational groups representing Department-wide skill needs. Percent change in Lost Production Days (LPD) Percent change in the number of employees on	Performance Explanation Data Source Totals Performance Explanation Steps to Improve Data Source Totals Performance Explanation Steps to Improve	Goal Exceeded. and the number of Federal Personne FY2004 Actual No Report Goal Not Met. It to less severe we to take program a program focused U.S. Department FY2004 Actual No Report Goal Not Met. Sereturned to work. (1) Identify resou duty positions for OWCP program. Department of Le FY2004 Actual	The goal was except femployees on boal and Payroll Syster FY2005 Actual -3% Reason for greater the fixer feated injuries are actions to reduce injuried on returning injured of Labor and FPPS. FY2005 Actual No Report Supervisors and mare returning injured emerce to implement are returning injured emerced.	eded because the r rd can vary significa n (FPPS) and from FY2006 Actual -5% nan expected succe d illnesses. With st ries and illnesses. employees to duty FY2006 Actual No Report nagers are not being n effective program; ployees to work; (3)	measurement year antly during seaso the learning mana FY2007 Plan -1% ss - Bureau safety rong managemen Additionally, NPS in some capacity, FY2007 Plan -3% g held accountable (2) encourage de d develop increase	rended in the midst nal hiring. Igement system (DC FY2007 Actual 9% If and health program is support, NPS, in prasa an active worker as soon as medicall FY2007 Actual -2% If or ensuring injured partment management man	Goal Met? Goal Met? n efforts have lead articular, continues rs compensation y feasible. Goal Met? d employees are
1061	competency gaps for specified occupational groups representing Department-wide skill needs. Percent change in Lost Production Days (LPD) Percent change in the number of employees on	Performance Explanation Data Source Totals Performance Explanation Steps to Improve Data Source Totals Performance Explanation Steps to Improve Data Source Data Source	Goal Exceeded. and the number of Federal Personne FY2004 Actual No Report Goal Not Met. It to less severe we to take program a program focused U.S. Department FY2004 Actual No Report Goal Not Met. Sereturned to work. (1) Identify resou duty positions for OWCP program. Department of La FY2004 Actual No Report Goal Not Met. Sereturned to work. U.S. Department of La FY2004 Actual Incident rate. Who	The goal was except employees on boasel and Payroll Syster FY2005 Actual -3% Reason for greater the rik-related injuries and citions to reduce injured on returning injured of Labor and FPPS. FY2005 Actual No Report Supervisors and man returning injured employees to implement and returning injured employees to implement and returning injured employees. FY2005 Actual Baseline	eded because the r rd can vary significa m (FPPS) and from FY2006 Actual -5% man expected succe di illnesses. With st ries and illnesses. employees to duty FY2006 Actual No Report nagers are not being ports, AQS and SM FY2006 Actual -5% y rates for the 4th q difighting activities, a nay fall short of the st still positive program; still positive program;	measurement year antity during seaso the learning mana FY2007 Plan -1% ss - Bureau safety rong managemen Additionally, NPS I in some capacity, FY2007 Plan -3% g held accountable (2) encourage de yelop increase (2) encourage de yelop increase (3) encourage de yelop increase (4) develop increase (5) encourage de yelop increase (6) develop increase (7) encourage (8) develop increase (9) encourage (9) en	rended in the midst nal hiring. Igement system (DC) FY2007 Actual 9% rand health program It support, NPS, in paras an active worker as soon as medicall FY2007 Actual -2% It of or ensuring injured partment management managemen	Goal Met? Goal Met? n efforts have lead articular, continues rs compensation y feasible. Goal Met? d employees are ent to develop light of the continue of
1061	competency gaps for specified occupational groups representing Department-wide skill needs. Percent change in Lost Production Days (LPD) Percent change in the number of employees on workers' compensation rolls.	Performance Explanation Data Source Totals Performance Explanation Steps to Improve Data Source Totals Performance Explanation Steps to Improve Data Source Totals Performance Explanation Steps to Improve Totals	Goal Exceeded. and the number of and the number of the num	The goal was exce of employees on boa al and Payroll Syster FY2005 Actual -3% Reason for greater the rik-related injuries actions to reduce injuon returning injured of Labor and FPPS. FY2005 Actual No Report Supervisors and man reces to implement and returning injured embor Chargeback Rej FY2005 Actual Baseline Established stimated Data. Injury ield and wildland fire ie the Department men iel the Department men projected reduction in	rd can vary signification (FPPS) and from FY2006 Actual -5% and expected success and illnesses. With sturies and illnesses, employees to duty FY2006 Actual No Report and agers are not being an effective program; apployees to work; (3 ports, AQS and SM FY2006 Actual -5% or rates for the 4th q affighting activities, anay fall short of the is still positive program; and stall short of the service of the still positive program; and stall short of the service of the still positive program; and stall short of the service of the still positive program; and support for the under the SHARE I	measurement year antity during seasor the learning mana FY2007 Plan -1% ss - Bureau safety rong managemen Additionally, NPS in some capacity, FY2007 Plan -3% g held accountable (2) encourage de of develop increase (2) develop increase (3)	rended in the midst nal hiring. Igement system (DC FY2007 Actual 9% rand health program t support, NPS, in pahas an active worker as soon as medicall -2% e for ensuring injured partment management managemen	Goal Met? Goal Met? n efforts have lead articular, continues rs compensation y feasible. Goal Met? d employees are ent to develop light object to develop light object to stident's SHARE suctions in this

			FY2004 Actual	FY2005 Actual	FY2006 Actual	FY2007 Plan	FY2007 Actual	Goal Met?
	Increase in the percentage of qualified, highly skilled, diverse candidates hired as a result of	Totals:		1.5%	-2.3%	1.0%	2.5%	Goal Wet?
1459	skilled, diverse Carlottates filled as a result of implementing specified requirements of the DOI Strategic Plan for Achieving and Maintaining a Highly Skilled and Diverse Workforce, FY2005- 2009.	Performance Explanation:	Goal Exceeded.					
		Data Source:	Federal Personnel	& Payroll System of	latabase			
	2300.		FY2004 Actual	FY2005 Actual	FY2006 Actual	FY2007 Plan	FY2007 Actual	Goal Met?
	Number of volunteer hours per year supporting DOI mission activities	Totals:		9,467,427	9,030,251	10,469,000	9,199,729	Goal Wet?
		Porformanco					and lack of automat	ion.
510			based system that	will allow for the au	tomated generation	of award notificat	on. The RTTS is an a	the Beautiful
			service are reache planned stage of s	d. The system will t ystematizing the da	oe operational the bota call for the DOI a	eginning of the ne	r hour thresholds of s w calendar year and	
		Data Source:	Take Pride in Ame FY2004 Actual	rica Agency Compil FY2005 Actual	FY2006 Actual	FY2007 Plan	FY2007 Actual	Goal Met?
	Cooperative Conservation Internal Capacity:	Totals:		No Report	No Report	Establish	Baseline	Goal Met:
1582	Percent of organizations that have trained and	Performance			но кероп	Baseline	Established	
	developed skills for employees in collaboration and partnering competencies	Explanation: Data Source:	Godi Wet. Basellite		- Agency Compilati	on. CC representa	atives will enter actua	al data into the
		Data Cource.	ABC/M performan					
	Cooperative Conservation External Capacity:	Tetal	FY2004 Actual	FY2005 Actual	FY2006 Actual	FY2007 Plan Establish	FY2007 Actual Baseline	Goal Met?
1583	Percent of conservation projects that actively involve the use of skills and knowledge of people in	Totals: Performance	·	No Report	No Report	Baseline	Established	
.303	involve the use of skills and knowledge of people in the area, and local resources, in priority setting, planning, and implementation processes	Explanation: Data Source:		ervation Team (CC)	- Agency Compilati	on. CC representa	atives will enter actua	al data into the
			ABC/M performan	FY2005 Actual	FY2006 Actual	FY2007 Plan	FY2007 Actual	Goal Met?
	Number of facilities with multi-agency use/occupancy that coordinate services	Totala				Establish	Baseline	Goal Well?
452		Totals: Performance		No Report	No Report	Baseline	Established	
		Explanation:	Goal Met. Baseline		each hurcou/off:			
100	we dista Code area Committee in the code of the code o		o-rear opace Man	agement Plan from	eacii bureau/oiilce			
inter	mediate Outcome: Organizational reviews and acquis	itions						
			FY2004 Actual	FY2005 Actual	FY2006 Actual	FY2007 Plan	FY2007 Actual	Goal Met?
520	Number of FTE in competitive sourcing studies completed	Totals: Performance		198	645	450	467	
		Explanation:	FPPS and organiz		ecific offices involve			Cashilate
		Totals:	No Report	FY2005 Actual No Report	No Report	FY2007 Plan 2%	FY2007 Actual	Goal Met?
	Percent savings compared to relevant GSA						Strategic Sourcing. I	
460	Federal Supply Schedule prices for contracts awarded through Strategic Sourcing	Performance Explanation:	costs, improved m	anagement efficien		our commitment	to Small Business a	nd Environmenta
							iles, Reincation Sen	
			Delivery and Wirel		Services, resulting	in savings of more	than 13%, to date.	,
				ess Equipment and		-	e than 13%, to date.	
		Data Source:		ess Equipment and ontract generation s		-		
			Departmentwide c	ess Equipment and ontract generation s		-	e than 13%, to date.	
			Departmentwide c NG), and charge c	ess Equipment and ontract generation sard program.	system, Federal Pro	curement Desktop	e than 13%, to date. • System-Next Gene	ration (FPDS-
		Data Source:	Departmentwide c NG), and charge c FY2004 Actual No Report Goal Not Met. Ta developed to addr	ontract generation sard program. FY2005 Actual No Report larget was not met disess future problems	system, Federal Pro FY2006 Actual No Report ue to coding and rep	FY2007 Plan 45% borting problems in	e than 13%, to date. System-Next Gene FY2007 Actual	ration (FPDS-Goal Met?
1461	Percent of eligible service contract actions over \$25,000 awarded as performance-based	Data Source: Totals: Performance	Departmentwide c NG), and charge c FY2004 Actual No Report Goal Not Met. Ta developed to addr	ontract generation sard program. FY2005 Actual No Report arget was not met di	system, Federal Pro FY2006 Actual No Report ue to coding and rep	FY2007 Plan 45% borting problems in	e than 13%, to date. System-Next Gene FY2007 Actual 21% In the tracking system	ration (FPDS-Goal Met?
1461	Percent of eligible service contract actions over \$25,000 awarded as performance-based acquisitions.	Data Source: Totals: Performance Explanation:	Departmentwide c NG), and charge c FY2004 Actual No Report Goal Not Met. Ta developed to addr actions in impleme	ontract generation s ard program. FY2005 Actual No Report arget was not met disess future problems enting PBSA goals. Aral Procurement Pocurement Pocu	system, Federal Pro FY2006 Actual No Report ue to coding and reg. However, we are a	FY2007 Plan 45% porting problems is immong the top 25 a PBA training see	e than 13%, to date. 9 System-Next Gene FY2007 Actual 21% 1 the tracking system Federal agencies with	Goal Met? n. Plan has beer the more than 900 them to give the
1461	\$25,000 awarded as performance-based	Data Source: Totals: Performance Explanation:	Departmentwide c NG), and charge c FY2004 Actual No Report Goal Not Met. Ta developed to addr actions in impleme The Office of Fede presentation in cea	ontract generation s and program. FY2005 Actual No Report urget was not met di ess future problems enting PBSA goals. val Procurement Po- tral procurement Pcitral procurement pro-	FY2006 Actual No Report ue to coding and reg . However, we are a	FY2007 Plan 45% porting problems is immong the top 25 is a PBA training sea shington and Der link to the Seven	e than 13%, to date. D System-Next Gene FY2007 Actual 21% In the tracking system Federal agencies with sssion. We will invite tiver, as well as at th Steps of Effective P	Goal Met? Goal Met? n. Plan has been the more than 900 them to give the Business BA Performance
1461	\$25,000 awarded as performance-based	Data Source: Totals: Performance Explanation:	Departmentwide c NG), and charge c FY2004 Actual No Report Goal Not Met. To developed to addractions in implement The Office of Fede presentation in cer Management Com Wanagement Com Wall be added to the	ontract generation s and program. FY2005 Actual No Report urget was not met di ess future problems enting PBSA goals. val Procurement Po- tral procurement Pcitral procurement pro-	FY2006 Actual No Report ue to coding and reg. However, we are a clicy (at OMB) offers cations, such as We be held next year. A Acquisition Manag	FY2007 Plan 45% porting problems is immong the top 25 is a PBA training sea shington and Der link to the Seven	e than 13%, to date. 9 System-Next Gene FY2007 Actual 21% 1 the tracking system Federal agencies with ession. We will invite tiver, as well as at the	Goal Met? Goal Met? n. Plan has been the more than 900 them to give the Business BA Performance
461	\$25,000 awarded as performance-based	Data Source: Totals: Performance Explanation: Steps to Improve:	Departmentwide c NG), and charge c FY2004 Actual No Report Goal Not Met. Ta developed to addr actions in impleme The Office of Fede presentation in cer Management Cont will be added to th the Bureau Procur	ontract generation s ard program. FY2005 Actual No Report arget was not met di ess future problems enting PBSA goals. Interior procurement Pentral procurement le cerence, should one e PAM website. The ement Chiefs' performent Chiefs' per	FY2006 Actual No Report ue to coding and rep . However, we are a blicy (at OMB) offers cations, such as We be held next year. A Acquisition Manag rmance plans.	FY2007 Plan 45% porting problems is immong the top 25 is a PBA training sea shington and Der link to the Seven	e than 13%, to date. D System-Next Gene FY2007 Actual 21% In the tracking system Federal agencies with sssion. We will invite tiver, as well as at th Steps of Effective P	Goal Met? Goal Met? n. Plan has been the more than 900 them to give the Business BA Performance
461	\$25,000 awarded as performance-based	Data Source: Totals: Performance Explanation: Steps to Improve:	Departmentwide c NG), and charge c FY2004 Actual No Report Goal Not Met. Ta developed to addr actions in impleme The Office of Fede presentation in cer Management Cont will be added to th the Bureau Procur	ontract generation s ard program. FY2005 Actual No Report arget was not met diess future problems enting PBSA goals. Prail Procurement Pontral procurement le erence, should one, should one	FY2006 Actual No Report ue to coding and rep . However, we are a blicy (at OMB) offers cations, such as We be held next year. A Acquisition Manag rmance plans.	FY2007 Plan 45% porting problems is immong the top 25 is a PBA training sea shington and Der link to the Seven	e than 13%, to date. D System-Next Gene FY2007 Actual 21% In the tracking system Federal agencies with sssion. We will invite tiver, as well as at th Steps of Effective P	Goal Met? On Plan has been the more than 900 them to give their be Business BA Performance
461	\$25,000 awarded as performance-based	Data Source: Totals: Performance Explanation: Steps to Improve:	Departmentwide c NG), and charge c FY2004 Actual No Report Goal Not Met. To developed to addractions in implement The Office of Fede presentation in cer Management Confi will be added to th the Bureau Procur Federal Procurement FY2004 Actual	ontract generation s ard program. FY2005 Actual No Report urget was not met di ess future problems enting PBSA goals. val Procurement Po- tral procurement Pic- tral procurement error, should one e PAM website. The ement Chiefs' perfo-	No Report ue to coding and reg. However, we are a blicy (at OMB) offers cations, such as Wa be held next year. Acquisition Manag rmance plans.	FY2007 Plan 45% borting problems in immorg the top 25 a PBA training seashington and Der Link to the Seven ers' Partnership w	e than 13%, to date. Description of the state of the sta	Goal Met? On. Plan has been the more than 900 them to give the eleusiness BA Performance strice* language for the properties of the prope
_	\$25,000 awarded as performance-based acquisitions. Efficiencies (in dollars) achieved through utilization	Data Source: Totals: Performance Explanation: Steps to Improve: Data Source: Totals:	Departmentwide c NG), and charge of FY2004 Actual No Report Goal Not Met. To developed to addractions in implement of the Proceedings of the Proceedings of the Bureau Procurement of the Bureau Procur	ontract generation sand program. FY2005 Actual No Report Inget was not met diess future problems enting PBSA goals. Foral Procurement Pcterence, should one e PAM website. The ement Chiefs' perforent Data System - N FY2005 Actual No Report elline Not Establishe ated with determining the burse ated with determining the procurement of the performance of the performanc	FY2006 Actual No Report ue to coding and reg. However, we are a blicy (at OMB) offers cations, such as Web e held next year. A caquisition Managrmance plans. lext Generation FY2006 Actual No Report ad. The budget off g whether a single in the cate of	FY2007 Plan 45% borting problems in mong the top 25 a PBA training seashington and Der Link to the Seven ers' Partnership w FY2007 Plan Establish Baseline ice was unable to measure can capt	e than 13%, to date. Description of the state of the sta	Goal Met? Decause of capture and
11461	\$25,000 awarded as performance-based acquisitions.	Data Source: Performance Explanation: Steps to Improve: Data Source: Totals: Performance Explanation:	Departmentwide c NG), and charge of FY2004 Actual No Report Goal Not Met. To developed to addractions in implement of the presentation in certain will be added to the Bureau Procurem. Fy2004 Actual No Report Goal Not Met. Bas challenges associated in efficiencies. calculating efficiencies. Calculating efficient progressions.	ontract generation sard program. FY2005 Actual No Report arget was not met diess future problems enting PBSA goals. Arral Procurement Poter and procurement Poter and procurement Contral procurement Contral procurement Chiefs' performent	FY2006 Actual No Report Le to coding and reg. However, we are a coding a	FY2007 Plan 45% borting problems is among the top 25 a PBA training seashington and Der link to the Seven ers' Partnership w FY2007 Plan Establish Baseline icce was unable to measure can capt occesses for core	e than 13%, to date. Dissipation System-Next Gene FY2007 Actual 21% In the tracking system Federal agencies will sission. We will invite tiver, as well as at th steps of Effective P ill develop "best prace FY2007 Actual Baseline Not Bestablished develop a baseline I ure how the bureaus	Goal Met? Goal Met? n. Plan has been the more than 900 them to give the Business BA Performance ctice* language for Goal Met? Goal Met? Decause of capture and ill involve them to give the seeses in order to the seese in order to the seeses in order to the seeses in order

Performance Data and Analysis

			FY2004 Actual	FY2005 Actual	FY2006 Actual	FY2007 Plan	FY2007 Actual	Goal Met
1585	Percent of programs with demonstrated use of performance measures in budget justifications and decisions	Totals:	No Report	No Report	No Report	Establish Baseline	Baseline Established	~
		Performance Explanation:	Goal Met. Baseline					
		Data Source:	Department and Bu	. ,				
1587	Percent of programs that can estimate marginal cost of changing of performance		FY2004 Actual	FY2005 Actual	FY2006 Actual	FY2007 Plan	FY2007 Actual	Goal Met
		Totals:	No Report	No Report	No Report	Establish Baseline	Baseline Established	
		Performance Explanation:	Goal Met. Baseline					
		Data Source:	Department and Bu	reaus budget jusit	tifcations and decisi	ons.		
Inter	mediate Outcome: Facilities improvement							
			FY2004 Actual	FY2005 Actual	FY2006 Actual	FY2007 Plan	FY2007 Actual	Goal Met
	Overall condition of buildings and of structures (as measured by the FCI) that are mission critical and mission dependent (as measured by the API), with the emphasis on improving the condition of assets with critical health and safety needs	Totals:	No Report	No Report	Baseline Established	0.09	0.06	~
1450		Performance Explanation:	Goal Exceeded.					
		Data Source:	PAM - Federal Rea	l Property Profile				
	Percent change in the Operating Costs (operations and maintenance costs) per square foot of buildings that are "Not-Mission Dependent" as reported in the Federal Real Property Profile (FRPP) in the current fiscal year compared to the previous fiscal year		FY2004 Actual	FY2005 Actual	FY2006 Actual	FY2007 Plan	FY2007 Actual	Goal Met
		Totals:	No Report	No Report	Baseline Established	-2%	2.2%	
			Goal Not Met. Th improved accuracy				he measurement was d FY 2007.	affected by
1679		Steps to Improve:	between FY 2007 at to improve operating and use of asset but operating costs, co-construct and rehal and water-saving to	and FY 2008. Howe g efficiency throug usiness plans, Fed ndition index, miss politate constructed echnology and pra-	ever, the bureaus sligh the implementation and the implementation or the implementation or the implementation criticality and under the implementation or the implementation of	nould carry out act on of DOI and bure Profile inventory da illization. In addition lurable and sustain pected to reduce fu	d completeness of business and make mana- au-specific asset ma tat and performance in, they are required the able products incorp- inding of the operatin critical and mission de	gement decis nagement pla netrics include o continue to orating energ g cost for nor
		Data Source:	PAM - Federal Rea	l Property Profile				
	Percent change in the total number of buildings (office, warehouse, laboratory, and housing) reported as "Under Utilized" or "Not Utilized" in the Federal Real Property Profile (FRPP) in the current fiscal year compared to the previous fiscal year		FY2004 Actual	FY2005 Actual	FY2006 Actual	FY2007 Plan	FY2007 Actual	Goal Met
		Totals:	No Report	No Report	Baseline Established	-5%	-8%	~
80		Performance Explanation:	Goal Exceeded.					
		Data Source:	PAM - Federal Rea	l Property Profile				
	Percent of assets targeted for disposal that were disposed		FY2004 Actual	FY2005 Actual	FY2006 Actual	FY2007 Plan	FY2007 Actual	Goal Met
151		Totals:	No Report	No Report	Baseline Established	50.00%	51.40%	~
1451		Performance Explanation:	Goal Met.					